RESOLUTION NO. 24? FOR 1921.

RESOLUTION FOR THE IMPROVEMENT OF ALLEY THROUGH BLOCK 12 INRASLTON'S ADDITION TO LEBENDON AND PROVIDING FOR LIEN FOR SAME? AND APPROVEING ASSESSMENT FOR SAME.

WHEREAS, on the 20th day of May, 1921, there was filed with the recorder of the city of Lebanon, Oregon, a petiton asking for the improvement of the alley running through Block 12 in Ralsrons Addition to Lebanon, which said petition is duly signed by the owners of all the abutting real property on the said alley and the real property specially benefitted thereby, and

WHEREAS? on the 7th day of June, 1921, the common council of the sedd city duly adopted and enacted resolution No. 23, for the year 1921, requiring of the city engineer and street superintendent phans and specifycation for for the inprovement of the said alley, and on the said 7th day of June, 1921 the city engineer and streets superintendent filed with the recorder their plans and specifications and estimates of the probable total cost of the said improvement, which said plans, specifications and estimates was on said 7th day of June, 1921 duly approved and ratified and affirmed in all things, and

WHEREAS, on the said 7th day of June, 1921 the said city council duly passed and adopted a resolution providing for the said work and authorizing the said city engineer and street superintendent to cause the said to be done and performed according to the said petition and plans and specifications and estimates, and whereas the said city engineer and street superintendent have filed with the recorder of the said city their reports showing that the said work has been fully completed and done according to the said plans, and specifications and according to the said petition asking for same, and that the cost of making the said improvement is less than the estimates therefor, and,

WHEREAS, the said city engineer and street superintendent have made and filed with the recorder an assessment roll of the said improvements and have therein charged to each separate lot and tract and parcel of land is just proportion and part of the said improvement, and .

WHEREAS, it appear to the council that the said assessment roll is just and correct and that each separate lot and parcel of land has been assessed and charged its just share and proportion of the said improvement, which said assessment roll and the amount so charged against each separate lot, parcel and tract of land is as follows:

## ASSESSMENT ROLL FOR ALLEY THROUGH BLOCK 12 IN RALSTON'S ADDITION TO LEBANON, OREGON.

No.	1.	L. T. Gray and Nina B. Gray South 22 fe t of Lot 8 in Block 12 in Ralstons Addition to Lebanon, Oregon. ASSESSMENT	<del>4</del>	3.	. ] [
No. 2	2. 1	L. J. Gray and Mina B. Gray, The 22 feet of Lot 8 in Block 12 in Ralston's Addition to Lebanon, Cregon, immediately North of the South 22 feet of said lot ASSESSMENT	Ę.	3.:	15
No.	3.	Edward Meyer The North 22 feet of Lot 8 in Block 12 in Ralston's Addition to Lebanon, Oregon, ASSESSMENT	#	3.:	15
No.	4.	Albert Wilson Lot 7 in Block 12 in Ralston's Addition to Lebanon, Oregon, ASSESSMENT	Ş	9.1	<del>1</del> 5
No.	5.	Albert Wilson Lot 6 in Block knxRkmxk 12 in Ralston's Addition to Lebanon, Oregon, ASSESSMENT	Ę.	9.1	<del>1</del> 5
No.	6 <b>,</b>	I. O. O. F. Lodge No. 47 Lot 5 in Block 12 in Ralston's Addition to Lebanon, Oregon. ASSESSMENT	40):	9.1	) <del>4</del> 5
No.	.7.	EDWARD MEYER Lot 1 in Block 12 in Ralston's Third Addition to Lebanon, Oregon. ASSE SMENT Wilmetta J. Miller	\$\$.	9.1	ł5
Lot		Lot 2 in Block 12 in Ralston's Third Addition to Lebanon, Oregon, ASSESSMENT	Ç	9.1	<b>+</b> 5
No.	9.	H. A. Haines Lot 3 in Block 12 in Ralston's Tjird Addition to Lebar Oregon. ASSESSMENT		9,1	<del>1</del> 5
No.	10.	Chas. R. Poole Lot 4 in Block 12 in Ralston's Third Addition to Lebanon, Oregon. Assessment	43	9.1	<del>1</del> 5
		Floto 1. American Maria			

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, By the Council, that the said assessment roll be declared to be the assessment for the said improvement and that the said several amounts and sum as therein assessed be made and declared a lien against the sadi lot, tracts and parcels of land as therein described.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the recorder of the city of Lebanon be, and he is hereby empowered, authorized and directed to enter up in the Bocket of City liens the said several amounts and sums against the said lots and tracts and parcels of land, and he is further directed to give due notice of the said to the owners and reputed owners as therein given of the said sums and amount and that the same is payable at once. And that he do all other things required by the charter and laws of thesaid city in such cases.

Adopted and passed by the Council on roll call and vote taken by aye and may vote and entered in the journal of the council proceedings, all members elected to the council voting in favor of the said resolu-Approved by the Neyor this 5th day of July, 1921

Oyon Millsafar tion, on this 5th day of July, 1921

Attest 68 Vetneau Recorder.